Tree House High School

{CBSE, affiliation no.: 430259)

High School

ANNUAL PLANNER (2023-24)

DATE DAY EVENT DESCRIPTION
APRIL - 2023
03.04.2023 Monday - School will reopen for Grade 6 to 8 [Vidyarambh Ceremony]
05.04.2023 Wednesday - School will reopen for Grade 2 to 5 [Vidyarambh Ceremony]
06.04.2023 Thursday - School will reopen for Grade 1 [Vidyarambh Ceremony]
04.04.2023 Tuesday Holiday Mahavir Jayanti
07.04.2023 Friday Good Frida
08.04.2023 Saturday Second
14.04.2023 Friday
22.04.2023 Saturday I-fitr \“
24.04.2023 Monday Activity Earth Day Celebration for Grade 6 to 10
25.04.2023 Tuesday Activity Earth Day Celebration for Grade 1 to 5
26.04.2023| Wednesday . | Folder Making Activity for G 8
MAY-2023
01.05.23 Monday Summer Breaks begins for Grade 1 to 5
06.05.23 Saturday Summer Breaks begins for Grade 6 to 12
JUNE-2023
01.06.23 Thursday School reopens for Grade 9, 10 & 12
05.06.23 Monday School reopens for Grade 6 to 8
06.06.23 Tuesday School reopens for Grades 3 to 5
07.06.23 Wednesday School reopens for Grades 1 & 2
08.06.23 Thursday School reopens for Grades Nursery to Sr Kg
Grade 1 & 2 — Folder Decoration
14.06.23 Wednesday Competition Grade 3 to 5 — Folder Making
_|Grade 6 to 8 - Best out of waste
21.06.23 Wednesday Activity International Yoga Day
236 00(?6232 ;0 Bg::l:r?;;o Periodicals First Term Periodicals
29.06.23 Thursday
JULY-2023
03.07.23 Monday Assembly Guru Poornima( Assembly will be conducted by Grade 9 & 10)
Sports :
05.07.23 | Wednesday Competition g;:gz ; fé g -_Ilj;i;l;cﬁ the ball
Grade 6 to 8 — Volley Ball -
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Grade 1 & 2 - English Story Telling with Puppets {Moral
Stories} English

12.07.23 Saturday Competition Grade 3 to 5 — Role Play [My Icon]
Grade 6 to 8 — Expressions — Creative Writing
17.07.2023 Monday Activity Investiture Ceremony
22.07.2023| Saturday OPEN HOUSE PTM for Grade 1 -8
Grade 1 & 2 — Hopping Race
26.07.2023 | Wednesday Competition Grade 3 to 5 — Sack Race
Grade 6 to 10 — Basket Ball
28.07.2023 Friday Assembly World Nature Conservation Day
28.07.2023 Friday Celebration Founder’s Day
29.07.2023 Saturday
AUGUST-2023
i3 Grade 1 & 2 — Making of Friendship band
09.08.2023 | Wednesday Competition Grade 3 to 8 — Folk Dance
15.08.2023 Yoy Cdibatting Independence Day Celebration (Attendance Compulsory for
grade 6 - 10)
Raksha Bandhan Celebration
Grade 1& 2 ( Greeting Cards Making {colouring})
28.08.2023 Monday Competition Grade 3 - 5(Rakhi Making Competition )
Grade 6- 8 ( Rakhi (Puja)Thali Making Competition)
Grade 9 & 10 ( Scrapbook or Journal making Competition)
National Sports Day
Grade 1 and 2 ( Hoping Race)
= Grade 3and 4 ( Kho-Kho)
29.08.2023 Tuesday Competition
Grade 5 and 6 (Relay Race)
Grade 7and 8 (Kabbadi)
Grade 9 and 10 (Basket Ball)
30.08.2023 | Wednesday . 0
SEPTEMBER-2023
05.09.2023 Tuesday Celebration Teacher’s Day Celebration ( 0 to 3 period)
Janamasthami Celebration
Grade 1 and 2 ( Fancy Dress)
06.09.2023 | Wednesday Celebration Grade 3 and 4 ( Decorate Flute)
Grade 5 and 6 ( Krishna Crown Competition)
Grade 7 and 8 ( Decorate Dahi Handi Competition)
07.09.2023 |  Thursday | gy
08.09.2023 Friday Assembly World Literacy Day
Hindi Diwas
13.09.2023 | Wednesday Competition Grade 1 to 5 - Hindi Poem Recitation Enactment
Grade 6 to 9 — Debate Competition
16.09.2023 Saturday to ) First Term Examination
to Wednesd First term Exam
27.09.2023 | ‘veadnesaay o
19.09.2023 |  Thursday Holidiy - [‘mHesn
28.09.2023 |  Thursday Holiday Eid e Milad
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OCTOBER-2023

02.102023 | Monday M s
L GRADE 6 TO 10 - INTERNATIONAL GIRL CHILD DAY-
11.10.2023 | Wednesday Assembly "SLOGAN WRITING-BETI MERA ABHIMAAN"
. Grade 1 & 2 : Throw Ball
11.10.2023 | Wednesday Competition Grade 3 to 5 : Dodge ball
o Grade 6 to 5 : Seven stones
14.10.2023 Saturday First term Report Reading for Grade 1 to 10
16.10.2023 |  Monday Assembly World Food Day
23.18(2.2023 Monday & .
24102023 |  Tuesday L -
NOVEMBER - 2023
Grade 1 & 2 : Diya Decoration
09.11.2023 | Wednesday Competition Grade 3 to 5 : Lantern Making
Grade 6 to 10 : Rangoli Makin
10.11.2023 . - o
ol et Holiday ~|Diwali Break
30.11.2023 R | .
22.11.2023 | Wednesday
To to Examination Pre-Board 1- Grade 10 & 12
29.11.2023 | Wednesday
DECEMBER - 2023
01.12.2023 Friday - *|School Reopens after Diwali Break
04.12.20234 Monday to
09.12.2023| Saturday Examination  [Periodicals Assessment Term 2
09.12.2023 |  Saturday OPEN HOUSE _|Pre-Board 1 PTM For Grade 10 & 12
13.12.2023 | Wednesday Assembly ENERGY CONSERVATION DAY-
& DOCUMENTARY WATCHING "I
Competition SAVE POWER, SAVE ENERGY- A
SHORT STORY™"
Grade 1 to 5 : Spellation
Grade 6 to 8 : Hand Ball
22 . 12 2023 Frlday Celebration Christmas
123.12.2023 Saturday OPEN HOUSE |PTM for Grade 3to 9
23.12.2023
to SatFl‘n:(;ay to Examination Pre-Board 2- 10 & 12
30.12.2023 il
01.01.2024 Friday
10.01.2024 Thursday Activity 'World Laughter Day
Grade 6 to 8 — Comic Skit
13.01.2024 | Saturday OPEN HOUSE  |Pre-Board 2 PTM for Grade 10 & 12
15.01.2024 Monday
22012024 | Monday Examination
To To
29.01.2024 | Monday
26.01.2024 Friday | Holiday/Cels |Republic Day Celebration
27.01.2024 Saturday OPEN HOUSE PTM for Grade 1 & 2 k ‘\J -
it | e ol |
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FEBRUARY 2024

14.02.2024 |Wednesday | Celebration Vasant Panchami
28.02.2024 |Wednesday Assembly [National Science Day
MARCH-2024
01.0.;5.2024 Friday |Annual Exam Annual Examination
0 to

14032024 | Wednesday

08.03.2024 | Friday

22.03.2024 | Friday OPEN HOUSE

Fin‘al term Report card Reading — Grade 1 to 5§

23.03.2024 | Saturday OPEN HOUSE Final term Report card Reading — Grade 6 to 9 and Grade

11

NOTE: ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

IMPORTANT GUIDELINES FOR THE STUDENTS:

; 8

Students must come to school, wearing the correct school uniform. Uniform must be
neatly cleaned and ironed.

Personal cleanliness, hygiene and neatness is expected at all times. Hair must be neatly
cut/pinned/plaited and combed. Nails must be kept clean and short. Boys must maintain
their hair trim and neat. Fancy hairstyles and coloured hair is not allowed.

Failure to comply may result in the student being sent home after two warnings
recorded in the handbook.

Students are not permitted to wear costly or fancy watches, chains, earrings, belts etc.
Primary students are not allowed to wear watches.

Students are not allowed to colour / spike / gel their hair, wear nailpolish, tattoo or any
henna design. Fancy hairstyles are not allowed.

Discipline is enforced in the school through Remarks, Warning Letters and Final
Retribution. All remarks must be signed immediately by the parent. After 3 similar
remarks by the same teacher the parents are liable to be summoned by the Co-
ordinators/Principal.

Students must be present in the school at 7:20 a.m. Classes commence at 7:30 a.m.
Parents will not be allowed into the school premises after the first bell at 7:30 a.m.
Students will disperse at 1:00 p.m.. Parents/Drivers coming to pick up their wards will
not be permitted into the corridors/classrooms. They will have to wait in the designated
areas for their wards. ~

10. Follow school rules and contribute to a positive school climate by behaving

appropriately even when not specifically asked to do so.

11.Make every reasonable effort to participate actively in the activities of the school.

Warm Regards,

THHS CBSE TEAM




